Mission Statement

The Mission of Plymouth Public Schools is to challenge, inspire, and prepare all students in an everchanging and complex world.

SPECIAL MEETING OF THE PLYMOUTH BOARD OF EDUCATION MONDAY, AUGUST 11, 2014

MINUTES

Present: Board: Mr. Melchionna, Mr. Perugino, Mrs. McCann, Mr. Gentile, Mr. Orsini, Mr. Goodwin, Mrs. Johnson, Mrs. Kulesa and Mr. Engle

Others Present: Mr. Santogatta, Business Manager/Interim Superintendent and Mrs. Worhunsky, Principal Harry S. Fisher Elementary School

1. CALL TO ORDER

Mr. Engle called the meeting to order at 6 p.m.

2. ADOPTION OF THE AGENDA

MOTION: To adopt the agenda as presented. Motion Mr. Orsini, seconded Mr. Goodwin, motion passes.

3. INTERIVEW OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POSSIBLE APPOINTMENT TO THE POSITION OF DIRECTOR OF PUPIL PERSONNEL & SPECIAL EDUCATION. (Note: Interviews and Discussions may take place in executive session.)

MOTION: To enter into executive session at 6:02 p.m. inviting all of the Board Members, Mr. Santogatta, Mrs. Worhunsky and each candidate separately. Motion Mr. Perugino, seconded Mr. Goodwin motion passes.

MOTION: To enter back into regular session at 8:40 p.m. Motion Mr. Goodwin, seconded Mr. Orsini, motion passes.

4. POSSIBLE ACTION ON EXECUTIVE SESSION MATTER

The following action is a result of executive session.

MOTION: To hire **Flor T. Amaro** to the position of Director of Pupil Personnel &Special Education. Motion Mr. Gentile, seconded Mrs. Johnson.

MOTION: To amend the original motion as follows: Terms and Conditions of Employment: (a) to be mentored under Ms. Marna Martha; (b) to be re-evaluated in 90 days; (c) with specific goals and objectives that are measurable and marked; (d) placed on a Step 1. Motion Mr. Melchionna, seconded, Mr. Gentile. At this time the Chair called a roll vote: Mr. Melchionna, Mr. Orsini, Mrs. McCann, Mrs. Kulesa, Mr. Gentile (as amended), Mr. Perugino, (as amended), Mr. Goodwin, (as amended) and Mrs. Johnson (as amended). Motion passes unanimously to hire Ms. Flor T. Amaro.

5. PUBLIC COMMENT

None

TOWN CLERK

17 MIC 15 PM 3:32

PLYMOUTH, CT TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE PLYMOUTH, CT

6. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

MOTION: Motion to adjourn at 8:45 p.m. Motion Mr. Perugino, seconded Mr. Goodwin, motion passes.

Respectfully submitted,

Mrs. Johnson Secretary Plymouth Board of Education